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General Fund 



Property Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- as of February 2022 01

Property Tax Collections

as of February (5th Month of Collections)

$16,457,560

$19,022,224
$20,661,141

$22,948,487
$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

2019 2020​ 2021​​ 2022​​​

Collection Rate 

88.13%
FY 20-21

90.14%
FY 21-22



Sale Taxes Collection (Cash Basis)- as of February 2022

(City Portion Only)

$4,884,153 $4,994,831

$5,715,791

$6,713,966$7,000,000
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$8,659,218$8,230,167
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    ActualFY 21-22

  Budget

02

Increase compared to Prior Year

16.52%
GROWTH



$161,122$159,543

$213,875
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$1,745,593$1,783,167$1,845,042

$1,800,000

$1,600,000

$1,400,000

$1,200,000

$1,000,000

$800,000

$600,000

$400,000

$200,000

$0

$230,537

$336,049
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 Other Major Revenues-as of February 2022

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 20-21 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 20-21 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 21-22 
Actual FY 20-21 

Actual

Municipal Court Revenue
    

Building Permits
    

Sanitation & Debris Revenue
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General Fund-Monthly Fiscal Facts February 2022
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City Manager

Finance​

Police​​

Purchasing​​​

Court​​​​

Fire​​​​​

Streets​​​​​​

IT​​​​​​​

Office of Communications​​​​​​​​

Library​​​​​​​​​

Grants​​​​​​​​​​

Parks​​​​​​​​​​​

OSE​​​​​​​​​​​​

Legal​​​​​​​​​​​​​

PS Communication​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Human Resources​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Development Services​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Engineering​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Sanitation​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Nondepartmental​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

100%80%60%40%20%0%

% Remaning Budget % Spent

<or=42% Benchmark for Budget spent 

as of February 2022

$6.9  cash available for GF as of February 2022.

GENERAL FUND AVAILABLE RESOURCES
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Other Funds 



Utility Fund as of February 28th, 2022

Billed Revenues have INCREASED SLIGHTLY compared to FY 2020-2021.

$3,784,211$3,879,520
$4,157,458

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000
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$0

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 21-22 
Budget FY 20-21 

Actual

$2,966,182$2,977,432$3,046,250

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$0

FY 21-22 
Budget

FY 21-22 
Actual

FY 20-21 
Actual

Water 
    

Sewer
    

Total Expenses

$472,665

$1,006,305 $975,592 $1,073,655

$392,950

$4,205,302

$455,458
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Billing Water Production​ Water Distribution​​ Sewer Plant​​​ Lift Station​​​​ NonDepartmental*​​​​​ Debt Service​​​​​​
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*Includes a one-time expense for Water Rights for $3,884,808.29



Utility Fund as of February 28th, 2022-cont.




 Maximum Debt Payment as of February 2022

 $2.24 Million 

 

$2.62 Million
Net Revenues as of February 28, 2022

Debt Coverage Ratio

      1.2
          

No excess operating cash for Utility as of February 2022.

24,163
February 2022

ACTIVE ACCOUNTS*

Required to be at = or > than 1.10

*Includes North Alamo Accounts
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Bridge Fund as of February 28th, 2022

Toll Collections

$6,384,406$7,290,846$6,803,292

$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$0

Total Expenses

$476,138
$90,100

$677,010

$1,484,026

$4,067,958
$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$0

Personnel Supplies​ Contractual​​ Debt Service​​​ Transfer Out​​​​
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Toll Revenues show 14.20% 

variance compared to last FY

FY 21-22
  Budget

FY 21-22
  Actual

FY 20-21
  Actual

Bridge Revenues

Toll Fees 7,290,846 Rental Income 103,750

Other 82,196

98% Toll Fees

 

$6,795,232 



Bridge Fund as of February 28th, 2022-cont. 08

Number of Crossings

505,822
512,324

323,274

291,273
278,334

295,358

182,548

221,051
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Trucks & Cars South Bound​ North Bound​​ Cars​​​

FY 21-22 FY 20-21

11.14%

-5.96%

-18.07%

-1.49%



Golf Fund as of February 28th, 2022 09

$524,110

$474,297

FY 21-22

$400,000$200,000

Operating Income Operating Expenses

$49,814

TRANFERRED FROM GF TO 

BREAK EVEN

As of February 2022,



EMS as of February 28th, 2022-Cash Basis 10

Revenue Collected

Operating Expenses **

$4,419,730

$1,730,071

FY 21-22

$5,000,000$0

Expenses

Personnel 69% Supplies 4% Contractual 27%

**Excludes Capital Outlay.


